Quarterly Demographic Estimates — October to December 2016

Table 2-14
Quarterly population estimates and factors of demographic growth, provincial perspective — Nunavut

Population Natural Net Net Total Total Total
at beginning increase interprovincial international net growth growth
period migration migration migration
number percent
2017
January to March 37,280
2016
October to December 37,146 167 -28 -5 -33 134 0.36
July to September 37,082 193 -99 -30 -129 64 0.17
April to June 36,853 196 0 33 33 229 0.62
January to March 36,783 143 -25 -48 -73 70 0.19
2015
October to December 36,658 172 -44 -3 -47 125 0.34
July to September 36,532 197 -130 59 -71 126 0.34
April to June 36,314 193 27 -2 25 218 0.60
January to March 36,274 141 -100 -1 -101 40 0.11
2014
October to December 36,178 169 -32 -41 -73 96 0.27
July to September 36,023 194 -67 28 -39 155 0.43
April to June 35,834 190 -4 3 -1 189 0.53
January to March 35,639 139 50 6 56 195 0.55
2013
October to December 35,607 169 -93 -44 -137 32 0.09
July to September 35,401 191 -12 27 15 206 0.58
April to June 35,040 187 175 -1 174 361 1.03
January to March 35,028 139 -132 5 -127 12 0.03
2012
October to December 34,885 168 -28 3 -25 143 0.41
July to September 34,707 189 -10 -1 -1 178 0.51
April to June 34,621 187 -102 1 -101 86 0.25
January to March 34,438 138 47 -2 45 183 0.53
2011
October to December 34,357 184 -107 4 -103 81 0.24
July to September 34,196 154 9 -2 7 161 0.47

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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